

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 7, delete "five" and insert "up to eight"; delete "director 1  
of development" and insert "commission" 2

In line 22, delete "The director shall select Japan, Israel, and 3  
Ireland" 4

Delete line 23 and insert "The commission shall designate regions by 5  
the following process:" 6

(a) The nonvoting members specified in divisions (B) (4) to 7  
(6) of this section shall propose regions to be designated. 8

(b) The commission shall vote upon each region proposed 9  
under division (A) (2) (a) of this section. A region that receives 10  
a majority affirmative vote at a meeting of the commission at 11  
which a quorum is present is designated." 12

In line 24, delete "director" and insert "commission"; after 13  
"designate" insert "up to eight" 14

In line 26, delete "director" and insert "commission" 15

In line 29, delete "or less"; delete "five" and insert "eight" 16



In line 43, delete " <u>Five</u> " and insert " <u>Up to eight</u> "	17
In line 47, delete " <u>director</u> " and insert " <u>commission</u> "	18
In line 49, delete " <u>. As initially designated pursuant</u> "	19
Delete lines 50 through 53	20
In line 54, delete " <u>state</u> "	21

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

**SYNOPSIS** 22

**Designated regions** 23

**R.C. 122.97** 24

Eliminates the requirement that five regions be designated 25  
by the Director of Development and instead permits, but does not 26  
mandate, the International Trade Commission to designate up to 27  
eight regions. 28

Eliminates Japan, Israel, and Ireland as initially 29  
designated regions. 30

Revises the method by which regions are designated. Under 31  
the amendment, regions are proposed by the Commission's 32  
nonvoting members and are then voted upon by the voting members. 33